consistent with the value reported and approved in the funding document or purchase request. 
Do not enter the total contract value (or ceiling value) or IGCE annual values since these values 
are considered estimates. 

This data field is a numeric field where users enter the acquisition value in dollars. For example: 
987,654,321 is entered representing the number nine hundred eighty seven million, six hundred 
fifty four thousand, and three hundred twenty one 

Agency & Investment Name 
Instructions: Select from the drop down menu the applicable IT Agency and Investment Name 
associated with the acquisition or contract. DOL IT investments include major and non-major IT 
platforms, systems, services, applications, projects, and/or activities.